INS. CASE OWNER	Charry	cc 4 / Asm 180	1/192,	Cjas () IK	C = 1 LL/7
Surveyor.	Ante	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	Date / Time	DO 6/18
- that region.				Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	(M)	988 P		Semi	nt()
Insured Vehicle N		The second second	Claim No.		7 12
Name of Insured	119	Cow Horry	Policy No.	i	V -
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model	£	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A. 19-0-18	Place of Accide	tech tech	Street.
Is driver the owner	N/2006/00/2007	Nature of Accident :	110000		
		(Mining of Accident	25.001.00000		personal time (1)
lf NO, Driver Na Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liability	tt: YES / NO ; TP GIA y: % Fin	al? Yes/No
SHA 44	121 → _		-		
INSRS: WSP. CD WE Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP. Tel: Liabilit RMKS		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
	RNIKS		RMAS.		RMKS:
Date/Time	DUNGS NO. 1 - PORTS	KALPO 1902 VILA	1.00	con a cons	N - 1900 - 181000
	Zilka Alba Cadla	NATA A LIGHT PIERSA	LEP VIET	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st)	DATE / PIC
	3018181 ×			Non-Reporting hr (2nd):	
				Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
74	6 PINR - Cent out	let letton		Notification ltr (if non-pic Call Of:	
	A LINE FONT DANK	to tot		After call ltr to OI	-8-18 Joy
0357PM	CALLED - 1	JO KNJUCK		Documentation Check I	ist: Handler Typist
		· ·		Notification ltr (if non-pic	kup)X
1-8-18	101 AGE	ECO & MUMPLE	HUD WHE	After call ltr to Ol:	
538	,	1000	17	Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher:	
	-			Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
		ED 0 5 00T 2018		Towing Invoice	
		EUU 2 APT COLO		Medical Bill	
	REGELY	_ 0		PIR: X	
				Mandate/Reject Instruct	ion)(
				LOD	
		G		Payment Breakdown Fe	ırm.
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
	01	10		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction:	36	Emi	ul Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 1-10-18	Confirm with WILLIA	M.	Email Call	
Final Liability:		Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : /	-	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	1
Repair Cost: 3 17	551,384.91	2. days) [17		112 14	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 234 (S X			H2R	
Loss of Income (LOI):	22 100 (2 20 x	2 days)			1 11
LOR only LOU only	132	OR + LOI Tick only on	el	1 000	dield
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49	Trick only on		- 191	3/10/10
Medical:	55 -4-4			1) Claim status: Normal	/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt)	2) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	SS -	- Control Committee (Control Committee (Control Committee (Control Committee (Control Control	1190	3) Survey fee:	
Total:	ss 1,728.40	Global Sum SS: 1, 72			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	NF 1 C A	NOINCELIN	1 000 000
Payee 1:	\$\$ 1,725.00	Name 1: COMFORT	DELO KO E	MUNICILIA	6 PTE (10)
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 4	Name 2: 🖌	11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	25	Name 3:			

Chryston Kalvin REF:	
, Kara	ASSIGNMENT
	Veh No. SHA 4412T vr Regn: 13 Oct 7216
From Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tabi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	11 1 7 160
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Marke 240 C.C 1841
at Workshop m/s	Colour Dice Arc. Inspeed / Std / NI / NA
of .	
Insured	Eng/No:
Palicy No.	CANO KMHLB X14MH 4095386
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inoger/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD4/Rim or
41	Tyre Size: F; 205/6-R: 6
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF CALLEDON
Bal, or Market Value:	- Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or N	No R/Bai. 3 mm R/Bai. 4 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or N	
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or	
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or I	11/- 1/
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction 21/6/18 Action / Instruction \$1296.18/	12/2. AXA 8/P
	R(\$2.020.04619)
Dule/Tene, File Pass 10? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
; Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Onte/Time: File Return to?	Transportation
3	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs_s
9	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$ Others



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des Experts En Ai	utomobile	
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1	8011192/K1ja3	
7.7	HENTON WAY #24 A TOWERSINGAPO		Date : 20-06-2018 Code : ASM		
1.	Land Control	Policy Part	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY C	LAIM	
	Insured Veh.	SDD 818P	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4412T	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	S8M00LCJ	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	20/06/2018	
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.			Conditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.	1000	De	escription of Damages		
5.			General Information		
	Accident Date	19/06/2018	Inspection Date	20/06/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	NGINEERING PTE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		Remarks		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO: SHA4412T : HYUNDAI MAKE

MODEL : i40

Date: 20.06.2018

810C. 30. P): 40Q

Qty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	- 4	Amount
1	Rear Bumper / Asharl			\$	603.60
1	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.35
1	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	143.40
10	Rear Bumper clips @ \$2.20			\$	22.00
1	Rear Bumper Under Cover / W			\$	225.00
1	Rear Bumper Stay - RH XXX			S	180.00
1	Rear Bumper Stay – LH > 5			s	180.00
1	Rear Panel 🗴 🖍			\$	592.30
	SUB TO	TAL		\$	2,450.65
	LESS	20%			490.13
	DISCOUNTED TO	TAL		\$	1,960.52
1	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat	274 747 11 22 22	to and resurved	S S	135.70 Ne 50.00 Ne
		windows by Fee 2		\$	185.70
4	The state of the s			\$	580.00
1	Spray Painting Charge	K		s	500.00 2
1	Wiring Charge	1618 1	110 ks	\$	50.00
1	R/Refix Reverse Sensor	0/5	10,000	\$	129.00
1	Tuff Kote 2	PIP		\$	500.00 2 50.00 3 120.00 3
	TOTAL LAB	OUR BEA	to los	3	1170.00
atry 1	NG ESTIMATE TO	TAI		s	3,316.22

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 19.06.2018 18:11 Page: 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	OB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO305177411
TOMER	VARS REGN NO. SHA4412T	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
RESS SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL -40	19,05.2018 10:40
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU 13.10.2016	TARGET DATE
TOURT CARD NO	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMH	U095346 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 19.06.2018 VATURE: 3P 19.06.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

AXA - taxi Rea damage

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
owledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
e No.: SHA4412T LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHA4412T	
Family sed		
e of Service Advisor Signature/D	Name of Service Advisor Date To be kept by Security Guard	

AXA

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO : SHA4412T MAKE : HYUNDAI DOA: 19.06.2018

ity	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	Am	ount
1	Rear Bumper			5	603.60
1	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.35
1	Rear Bumper Sponge .7			\$	143.40
10	Rear Bumper clips @ \$2.20			s	22.00
1	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00
1	Rear Bumper Stay - RH 🗶			S	180.00
1	Rear Bumper Stay - LH 🔀			\$	180.00
1	Rear Panel >			s	592.30
	su	B TOTAL		\$	2,450.65
	, L	ESS 20%			490.13
	DISCOUNTE	D TOTAL		\$	1,960.52
1	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat	Parts proces and a Thrid party sure is No Black marks.	Sec 12 cont — leads 4 pinc 12 cont — leads	or past	185.70
	Labour Charge	Arsingwiedged by	Repailer		200
1	Panel Beating	20/6/8/		\$	500.00
1	Spray Painting Charge	GC.7	,	\$	500.00
1	Wiring Charge	20/6/18/	110 ks	S	50.00
1	R/Refix Reverse Sensor	OAT!		s	120.00
1	Tuff Kote	PIP	28.4pl	s	80.00
	1000000	LABOUR Ref	e fall pl	EL.	1170.00
DI N		E TOTAL		s	3,316.22

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



51 UBI AVE 1, 802-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL.; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 21/6/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	19-Jun-18	
Date of appointment	20-Jun-18	
Date of survey	20-Jun-18	
Location of survey	CDGE Loyang	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
Vehicle number	SHA 4412T		
Make and Model	HYUNDAI 140 - 1685cc		
Date of registration	13-Oct-16		
Excess			
Market Value	\$		
Parf Rebate	\$		
Nett Loss	\$ -		

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$	3,316.22
------------------	----	----------

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 866.18
Check items (estimate)	\$ -
Labour	\$ 430.00
Total	\$ 1,296.18
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 4

Number of days for repair	2 days	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our J		.,,,,	5177411			
Date		: 21.	Jun. 2018		Comfor	rDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 508969
FINAL	IZAT	TON FORM			Fax: 65	546 8156
To	-		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	-		KALVIN			
Vehic	e Reg	No. : SHA	4412T	D	ate of Accident: _	19.06.2018
The su	ırvey	and estimates of	the repairs of the	above-mention	ed vehicle are as	follows:-
į.	The r	repair job shall bil	I to:	AXA		SDD818P
2.	The f	finalized amount s	shall be:			
	(a)	Spare Parts after	er List discount			\$866.18
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$430.00
		Total for Part-E	By-Part Repair Co	ost		\$1,296.18
ĺ	(c.)	Lumpsum Repa Total for Lumps Final Lumpsum	um repair cost afte	er Less:		
N 1	Estim	ated normal perio	d for repairs:	w	orking days.	
. ,	We sh within	hall treat the abo n 7 working days	ve amount as Co	errect and Con	firmed if there is	no reply from you
. 1	We sh within	hall treat the abo n 7 working days cyou for your ass	ve amount as Co	errect and Con	firmed if there is see confirm the esti- nalized amount	
. N	We sh withir Thank	hall treat the abo of 7 working days tyou for your ass	ve amount as Co	orrect and Con	firmed if there is	imates and
. 1 . 1	We sh within Thank Signat	hall treat the abo	istance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the esti nalized amount ignature :	
. 1 S N	We sh within Thank Signat Jame Tel	hall treat the abon 7 working days tyou for your ass ture: : L : 6214 8316	istance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature:	ka/ni
. 1 S N	We sh withir Thank Signat Isame 'el ax	ture: 6214 8316 6548 8156	istance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature:	ka/ni
S N T F	We sh withir Thank Signat Islame el Sax	hall treat the about 7 working days to you for your ass ture: : 6214 8316 : 6548 8156	istance.	Prect and Con	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature : ame : ate :	Ka/ni 2:/6/sP
S S N T F F C Offi	We sh withir Thank Signat Islame el ai Ra of Internal	hall treat the about 7 working days to you for your ass ture: : 6214 8316 : 6548 8156 Use Only tem the P/Day come Paid	istance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature : ame : ate :	Ka/ni 2:/6/sP
S S N T F F Offil	We shwithin Thank Signat Isax Chal L Isa Al Ra of Inc.	hall treat the about 7 working days to you for your ass ture: : 6214 8316 : 6548 8156 Use Only tem the P/Day come Paid	istance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature : ame : ate :	Ka/ni 2:/6/sP
Rent Loss Survi	We she within thank signature of lace at the second	hall treat the about 7 working days to you for your ass ture: : 6214 8316 : 6548 8156 Use Only tem the P/Day come Paid	istance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is /e confirm the estinalized amount ignature : ame : ate :	Ka/ni 2:/6/sP

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 21.06.2018 Time: 08:29:15

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPAINY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305177411

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHA4412T : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN

: 13.10.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 19.06.2018 10:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 19.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-O1-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-O1-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

0003 04-01-0103-0738-G I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

0004 09-01-9999-0068-A HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS I 135.70 135.70

0005 04-01-0103-1150-A I40VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00 50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 866.18

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

0002 L

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

30.00

SUB-TOTAL : 430.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 21.06.2018 Time: 08:29:15

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 2

COMPAINY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305177411

MILEAGE

: SHA4412T : 0000000000

MAKE MODEL

: HYUNDAI

DATE OF REGN

: I-40 : 13.10.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 19.06.2018 10:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 19.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1,296.18

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:



\$1 UHLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 21/6/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	19-Jun-18	
Date of appointment	20-Jun-18	
Date of survey	20-Jun-18	
Location of survey	CDGE Loyang	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SHA 4412T	
Make and Model	HYUNDAI 140 - 1685cc	
Date of registration	13-Oct-16	
Excess		
Market Value	\$	-
Parf Rebate	\$	- 1
Nett Loss	\$	-

Repair details:

Initial Es	stimate \$	3,316.22

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 866.18
Check items (estimate)	\$ -
Labour	\$ 430.00
Total	\$ 1,296.18
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$

Number of days for repair	2 days	
---------------------------	--------	--

COMFORTDELGRO ERING

						`	_	JKIDL
_							EN	IGINE
	Ref:	T 0618/ SHA4412T	/VVI(St)					
0.672.6	ır Ref :	****		45490000				elGro Enginee
Dat	e	26-Jun-18	-		Taxi Claims Dep			all Road Single
	A Income	ance Pte Ltd			ing Drive 4th Fir	r.		Mainine +5
				Singap	ore 508969			Facultinia es
	henton '	(A)						199990
		A Tower						
Sin	gapore	068811						
Att	n : Moto	r Claims Departm	ent	WITHO	UT PREJUD	OICE		205 B Sings
Dea	ar Sir							
	S. 544	T INVOLVING OU	ID TAVI CL	IA 4442T	VOLID INC	HIDED 6	DD 040D	
			IK IANI SI	1844121	_		DD 010F	
ANI	OTHER				ON 19.0	J6.18		181 8
We	are the a	uthorised repair work	shop for Com	fort Trans	portation Pte	Ltd. the	owner	
		icle No : SHA4412T			The state of the state of the state of			48 9
		le. The vehicle owne						
		s to assist them in pre						
		ble matters arising fr	그는 경기에 보고 있다면 가장이 없는데 되었다.			y respons	ibic.	Sings
		- I		-				2600
		nt was caused by the ne						Singi
we	are subm	itting these claim for	your consider	ation on b	enair of the o	ilaimants.		
TA		R'S CLAIM						7 Sung
1	Cost of					_\$		Singa
2	2	days Loss of Re		117.00		S		Yanun Ind
3	The state of the s	Report Fees	(Surveyed by	M/s LKK)		\$		Singu
4		A Search Fee				\$		
5		olice Report Fees				\$		-
6	Towing	/ Medical / Transpora	tion Fees		51.30	_\$		_
	EDIO OF				Sub	Total: \$	1,628.40	
	RER'S CL			20.00	and the same		100.00	
7		days Loss of Inco	ome @ _s	80.00		_\$	78-51/5 E 1 1 1 5 E 1	-
					Total C	laims: _\$	1,788.40	_
We	enclose l	nerewith the following	documents to	o support	the claims: -			
a)		repair bill and photoc			PERSONAL PROPERTY.	4 pc	s	
b)		arch slip/s of :	SDD 818F		_			
200		lice report/s of	SHA4412					

- Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
 - (X) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound () PIR
 - () Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Amember of









ring Pte Lin pore 579701

Workshops

Braddell

Layeng

Sin Ming in Ming Drive pore 575717

Pandan Pandan Road

Senoko

üngel Kadut el Kedut Way pore 725791

Yishun ustrial Plark A pore 768732

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 4:08 PM

To: 'Insh70@gmail.com'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 818P AND SHA 4412T ALONG CECIL ST. ON 19.06.2018

NG SIEW HOONG

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18011192/K1ja3

YOUR REF : SDD 818P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDD 818P AND SHA 4412T ALONG CECIL ST. ON 19.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 4412T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that you have hit SHA 4412T from the rear. As such, we are of the opinion that liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to joyirene@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHA4412T , SDD818P

CECIL ST TWDS COLLYER QUAY

ON 19-Jun-18 10:00

I / We

ALONG

TAN KHANG MENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

57040831G

and/or

FOO KUN KEE

(Relief) NRIC No.: 58232341D

Taxi Number

SHA4412T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

19-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN KHANG MENG

Hirer NRIC

S7040831G

Signature:

Address

186 BOON LAY AVENUE #07-108

640186

Contact No.

96895577

Name of Relief

FOO KUN KEE

Relief NRIC

S8232341D

Signature :

Address

547 JURONG WEST STREET 42 04-157

640547

Contact No.

98349592





CLAIM REF

: S8MODLCJ

INSURED

: NG SIEW HOONG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 19 JUNE 2018 we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer TAN KHANG MENG of vehicle no. SHA 4412T

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE ONLY</u> (S\$1,725.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (<u>SDD 818P</u>) arising out of an accident with (<u>SHA 4412T</u>) on <u>19.06.2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or the driver of the insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SDD 818P) arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of <u>ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd</u> is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of **AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD** and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SDD 818P).

Dated this	01	_day of _October2018
Signed by		AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)
Company	Stamp	SHIDARDE SUCHE
Witness	Y	1
Name		CLAIMS DEPARTNERS
I/C No	-	COMPORTDELEGIC ENTREES OF THE CASE
Address	1	SWEAPORE SORES

Please forward your cheque made payuble to COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

AXX Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXX Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injunes and damages arising therefrom are excluder from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breithel Foun Sergepore 579701 Marrine + 85 6383 6380 Feografie + 68 6280 9755

Workshops

323 Uni Florar 3 Simpspore 408549

19 Linyana Drive Singapore 508168 24 Sensiri Licqu Singapore 768156 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Senger Kladut Way Singapore 778791 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609288 501 Yellus Industrial Park A Singapore 78873

COMPANY RES. NO.: 199506048W

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

Description: 3P 19.06.2018

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHA44127

INV. NO/DATE 91379536 22.06.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.10.2016

DATE/TIME IN 19.06.2018 10:40

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMHU095346

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price &Disc

PART REQUISITION

0001	04-01-0103-0579	140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE	i	603.60	20.00	482.88
0002	04-01-0101-0111	HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP	10	2,20	20,00	17.60
0003	04-01-0103-0738	140VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR	1	225.00	20.00	180.00
0004	09-01-9999-0068	HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS	1.	135.70	0.00	135.70
0005	04-01-0103-1150	140VC PROTECTOR MAT	1	50.00	0.00	50.00

JOB NATURE

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 00003 L

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ptc Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010010	91379536	1,386.91	
			1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bredsel Floed Singapore 579701 Marrière + 65 6383 6360 Facainale + 65 6260 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 9/6909 385 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 375717 45 Pandan Read Singapore 600290 24 Sense Loco Empapore 758156 7 Songer Hadul Way Singapore 758791 501 Yellun Industria Park A Singapore 76673

COMPANY RBG. NO.: 199506048W

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63367288

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91379536 22.06.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL 1-40

ODCMETER READING

DATE OF REG 13.10.2016

DATE/TIME IN 19.06.2018 10:40

CHASSIS CODE HOHLB41UMHU095346

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price &Disc

Net

SUB-TOTAL

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

AMOUNT

386.91

Invoice amount

1,386,91

BANK/CHQ No.

Issued by

CHEWREELENG 22.06.2018 14:21:55

Repair type

Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ACCOUNT No.

8010010

INVOICE No.

91379536

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18060558

Date: 21 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

19/06/2018 @ 10:00 hrs

ALONG

CECIL ST TWDS COLLYER QUAY

INVOLVING

SDD818P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4412T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN KHANG MENG IC NO S7040831G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		t I I	トーナナ ナロハ			/
ATED (TIME)		1 may	Contract and and the second	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERÁTED (TIME)
01	DATE	NAME OF DRIVEH	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	01
1884	1801/2015	mile	526740	365	0510 1655	1655
345	81-9, 81	may	326925		1730	00-60
989	19: 6-18	For Kin Kee	327157		0500 1035	1035
6475	81.90.61	ACCIDENT/		7	(040)	-
1867	20.90.dc	7116935	_	DW-1	ÿ	1615
0330						
8191						
orto						
0548						
Ma						
0440						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5DD818P 19 Jun 2018 / 10:00:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SUACHIZ T

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SDD 818P	(In	sd veh)	Model:	Н	YUNDA	AI 140
	SHA 44127	(TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	19/06/2018	ĺį.					
Global Sum Settlen	nent	() Yes	T E] No			
Repair Estimate		-	: \$	3,633.96			
inal Repair Cost			s	1,386.91			
oss of Token Sum	V.		: \$	100.00		2days	at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	234.00	2	days	
TA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	7.49			
Others:			: \$	0.00			
			: \$				
Final Settlement Su	ım (Global S	um)	: \$	1,725.00			
elow) A) For Non GIA F	legistered W	orkshop:		Agreed Liability	S 11154		%)
3) For GIA Regis	tered Works	hop:		BOLA Applicable	e: Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:	100	(%)		Assessed Liabili	ty (*):_		(%)
* Assessed Lia	bility to be fill	led only for	chain co	illisions and for c	ases w	here BC	LA does not apply
Remarks							
Payment Instruction	on: Pavae's	Breakdow	n				
Payment Instruction	AS VALVA CONTRACTOR	SALE PROPERTY.	3141	: \$			1,725.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile	
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 ATTN:STACEY NG		Ref : CC4/ASM18011192/K1ja3q2		
		Date: 08-10-2018		
		Code: ASM		
1.	Policy Particula	irs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
Insured Veh.	SDD 818P	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4412T	
Policy No.	GA338154	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Claim No.	S8M00LCJ	Excess (\$)	0.00	
Assign From		Assign Date	20/06/2018	
	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685	
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016	
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMHU095346	Colour	BLUE	
Odometer	327156	Steering	IN ORDER	
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification STANDARD ALI		
General	FAIR			
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres		
	Size	Make	Balance	
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm	
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm	
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm	
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm	
	Descri	ption of Damages		
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.		
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.	Gene	eral Information	1 2 3 1 2 1	
Accident Date	19/06/2018	Inspection Date	20/06/2018	
Survey held at	Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD			
933	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
ia.		Remarks		
	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"			
ib.		ate Days of Repair		

2 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 4412T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	603.60	603.60
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	504.35	
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	143.40	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$2.20 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	CUT	225.00	225.00
1	REAR BUMPER STAY -RH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	180.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER STAY-LH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	180.00	
1	REAR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	592.30	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-490.13	-170.12
	And the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the sectio		1,960.52	680.48
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	135.70	135.70
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
	THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY O		185.70	185.70
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		500.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	200.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR .		120.00	30.00
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
			1,250.00	430.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,396.22	1,296.18
	BECOMMENDED COST OF BEDAIDS			4 205 42
	RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS			1,296.18

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011192/K1ja3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made salely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report. In whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.